JALCE Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Biomechanics

Editorial Board

http://www.jmeb.in

Editor-in-Chief

Prof. S. S. Sharma

M Tech. (Materials Engg.), PhD (Materials Engg.) Department of Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal, India-576104 ss.sharma@manipal.edu

Associate Editors

Dr. B. Kris Jaeger-Helton

M.S. (Biomechanics), PhD (Mechanical and Industrial Engg.) Director, Galante Engineering Business Program Coordinator of Capstone Design, Industrial Engineering 334 Snell Engineering Center, Mechanical & Industrial Engineering Northeastern University, Boston, MA 02115 <u>bkjaeger@coe.neu.edu</u>

Dr. Maki k. Habib

Full professor Robotics and Mechatronics Director: Master Programs in Robotics, Control and Smart Systems (RCSS) Mechanical Engineering Department School of Sciences and Engineering

The American University in Cairo,New Cairo 11835,Egypt maki@aucegypt.edu

Dr. Jagannath Rao Korody

M.Tech (Engineering Management), PhD (Tribology.) Department of Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering, Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal University, Manipal korodyjagan@gmail.com

Dr. André Ferreira Costa Vieira

M.Sc. (Biomedical Engg.), PhD (Biomedical Engg.) Department of Mechanical Engineering University of Sao Paulo,São Carlos School of Engineering, Av. TrabalhadorSancarlense, 400 - Parque Arnold Schimidt, São Carlos, SP, Brasil - 13566-590 andrefvieira@usp.br

Dr. Eng. Ahmed Kadhim Hussein

M.Sc (Thermodynamics), PhD (Mechanical Engg.) Department of Mechanical Engineering, College of Engineering,University of Babylon, Babylon City, Hilla, Republic of Iraq, ahmedkadhim7474@gmail.com

Dr. Balaram Kundu

M.E. (Thermal Engg.) PhD (Engg.s) Department of Mechanical Engineering, Jadavpur University, Kolkata 700 032, India bkundu123@rediffmail.com.



Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Biomechanics

PUBLICATION INFORMATION:

Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Biomechanics is an online blind peer reviewed journal published bimonthly by Rational Publication (Online at <u>www.jmeb.in</u>).

COPYRIGHT

Copyright © **2016 by Rational Publication**. This work is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution International License (CC BY). http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/ All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication should be reproduced, stored or transmitted, in any form or by any way electronic, mechanical, replicated, recorded, scanned or otherwise, except as mentioned below, without the permission in writing from the Publisher.

For general distribution, for advertising or promotional purposes, for creating new collective works, or for resale, and any other query permission from the publisher should be seeked.

Copyright for individual papers of the journal: Copyright © 2016 by author(s) and Rational Publication.

Reuse rights for individual papers: For reuse rights http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/ can be referred.



DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

The accountability of the opinions and statements expressed in the articles and communications are those of the authors and not of Rational Publication. No responsibility or liability is assumed by JMEB, its staff members or members of the editorial board for any damage or injury to persons or property arising out of the use of any materials, instructions, methods or ideas contained herein.

JMEB is not responsible for, and disclaims all liability for damages of any kind arising out of use, reference to any information available within the website.

JMEB or anyone else involved in producing the content of the journal does not assume any liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness of any information provided in the journal. Furthermore, JMEB is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or disciplinary damages arising out of the use of the content published herein.

All content published in the journal (JMEB) by Rational Publication undergoes rigorous peer review to make sure fair balance, impartiality, independence, and importance to educational needs. Neither the editors of journal, nor any other party involved in the preparation of content contained in the Journal represent or warrant that the information is in every respect accurate or complete, and they are not responsible for any errors or omissions or for the results obtained from the use of such contents. In case any expert assistance is required, the services of a proficient person should be sought.



Call for Papers

Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Biomechanics



http://www.jmeb.in editor@jmeb.in, jmeb.editor@gmail.com

JMEB is an open access scholarly, online, peer-reviewed, Bi-monthly journal. The journal aims to provide the most absolute and reliable information on current developments in the field to inspire the young researchers and academic professionals. We intend to establish a high-quality, refereed online journal which publishes research articles, reviews and technical notes in all areas of Mechanical engineering and Biomechanics.

Scope: Original and validated studies including but not limited to the following areas are accepted by JMEB:

Mechanical		
Applied Mechanics	Automotive Engineering	Industrial Engineering
Design Engineering	Manufacturing and Production	Fluid Mechanics
Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer	Robotics and Control	Mechatronics
Machines and Mechanisms	Material Science	Solid Mechanics
Tribology	Operation Research	Computational Mechanics
Rotor Dynamics	Acoustics	Refrigeration
Biomechanics		
Prosthetics	Orthotics	Sports Biomechanics
Engineering Biomechanics	Musculoskeletal	Biomechanics in Rehabilitation
Clinical Biomechanics	Orthopedic Biomechanics	Computational Methods in Biomechanics
Biomaterials		

Paper Submission: The manuscript should be prepared as per the JMEB guidelines and word template available for reference at <u>http://jmeb.in/authorguidline.php</u>. Paper should be submitted through the Journal Article Management System (JAMS) available in Submit Manuscript page of <u>http://jmeb.in/submit manuscript.php</u>. JAMS helps author to track their paper from submission to publication.

Paper Acceptance: The acceptance of paper will be based on the reviewer comments and the final decision on publication is made by the Journal Chief Editor upon recommendation of Editorial Board Members. If the manuscript is accepted for publication in JMEB by Rational Publication, it must not be published in any periodical elsewhere without the permission of the Journal editorial board.

Special Issues and Conference: JMEB also focuses on publishing the articles based on common theme as suggested by Guest Editors. Proposal for the Conference and Special Issues are also welcome.

Publication Charges: JMEB charges a minimum amount to keep up the quality work. There is no submission fee for the authors. Authors will only be asked to pay the charges if their articles are accepted by JMEB. Charges are mentioned in *http://jmeb.in/submit manuscript.php*

For any Query you can mail us at editor@jmeb.in

